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Jul7 24, 1950 COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS 

SPECI.lL MWING 

The Board of Commi11ioners met at 2:00 P.M., all members present, Jack Sullivan, Chairman. 

Ll~UOR LlCENSlz There being no protest made, liquor license no. 4o was granted to Andrew Anderson, A Bar .A 

Ranch, eoutheast of :Encampment, tor the sum of $300.00. 

The following bills were audited and approved for payment. 

The Benteon Mfg. Co. 
Marshall Nureeries 
Studer Tractor & Equip. Co. 
Workmen•• Comp. Dept. 
Western School Suppl7, Inc. 
Adams Rea tauran t 
W70. Type. Equip. Co. 
Encampment Garage 
Henr7 Finch 
Platte Valley Oil Co. 
Remington Rand Inc. 
Photostate Corp. 
George D. Barnard Co. 
The Times Stationers -

. The )Ulla Compan7 
L. W. Alameda 
W. H. Jordan 

.... . 
Thereupon the Board a~jQur~til 3:00 P.M. 

Supplies 
c. H. Shrubber7 Contract 
R & B Equipment · 
Compensation 
Fair Bldg. Equipment 
Court-Juey meals 
Supplies Co. Agent 
R & B Supplies 
R & l3 Labor 
R & ·13 Supplies 
Typewriter-Sheriff 
Supplies 
Election Equipment 
Supplies 
Supplies 
R & B Labor 
R & B Labor 

9.03 
1,06o.oo 

13,000.00 
6. 51 

26o •. 56 
53.14 
34.91 
4.4o 

~43.00 
s2.74 
96.98 

174.15 
102.25 
93.75 

701.09 
50.00 
50.~ 

The Board of Commiuioners met at 8100 P_.M., all members present, Sull.iv9:11, Chairman, for _the purpose of 
. 

adopting the Bu.dget .Appropriation Resolution. A motion was made by Commissioner Cheesbrough, eeconded b7 

McCarth7, and unanimousl7 carried whereb7 the following resolution was ~dopted: 

APPROPRIATION RESULUTION 

WHEREAS, on the 13 da7 of June, 1950, R. G. Engstrom, the 
bud&et making authorit7, prepared and eubmitted to the Board a 
count7 budget for the 1950,.1951 fiscal year ending June 30, 
1951; 

WHERiAS, such a budget was dul1 entered at large upon the 
recorde of this Board and a cop1 thereof was made available for 
public inspection at the office of the Count7 Clerk; and 

WHEREAS, a notice of a public hearing on tuch budget, together 
with the eummary of said budget, wa• published in the Rawlins 
Daily Times, a legal newspaper published and of general circula­
tion in the count1 on the 28 da7 of June, 1950; and 

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on such budget at the 
time and place epeci!ied in eaid notice, at which time all in­
terested parties were given an opportunity to be heard; and 

WHEREAS, following euch Pllblic hearing certain alteration, 
and revi1ions were made in such proposed budget, all of which 
more full7 appear in the minutes of this Board. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT R!SOLVED by the Board of County Com­
missioners that the count1 budget, as so revieed and altered, be 
adopted as the official county budget for the 1950-1951 fiscal 
7ear ending June 30, 1951. 

BJ: IT FURTHER RESOLVED, .that .the following appropriations be 
made for the 1950-1951 fiscal year ending June 30,1951, and that 
the expenditures of each officer, department or epending agenc7 
be limited to the amount herein appropriated. 

Dated thie 24 day of Jul7 1950. 

Atte,t:('1ft,J ~,x ... r/ County Clerk 

GDERAL JUND: 
County Commieaioners 
Counti Clerk 
Counti Treasurer 
Count1. AueSBor 
County: Sheriff 
C oun ti . .Attorney 
Count7 Supt. of Schools 
c·oun t7 Sµrve7or 
County- Coroner 
Agriculture Dept. 
Clerk ot Dietrict Court 
Justice Court 
Courthouse and Jail 
Road and Bridge 
Water Commissioner 
Livestock Inspector 
llecttone 
Health Officer 
Miscellaneous General 

TOTAL 
Provision for Tax 

Shrinkage 
TOTAL GEN. FUND APPROP. 
Cash Reeerve Jund 
R & B Sinking Jund 

TOTAL R~UIRD!DTS 
Count,- Fair 
Count7 Airport 
Count1 Hoapi tal 
County Librer,' 
Bond Sinking Jund 
Bond Interest Fund 
Weed and Pest Control 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

J a.ck Sullivan 
Eugene McCarthy 
John Cheeabrough 

ard of County Commissioners, 
Carbon Count1· 

Final 
:Budget 
6500.00 

15675.00 
15000.00 
13s50.oo 
16810.00 
9800.00 
9500.00 
100.00 

1000.00 
6700.00 

11025.00 
3900.00 

26300.eo 
120000.00 

26oo.oo 
2500.00 
s500.oo 
2200.00 
3275.00 

280735.00 

1500.00 
232235.00 
70000.00 

352235.00 
8800.00 

2os6s4.oo 
17500.00 
414oo.oo 
10000.00 
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RESOLUTION TO RPOVIDE INCOME NECESSARY TO FINANCE BUDGET 

WHmEAS, on the 25 dq of Jul7, 1950, this 
Board adopted a Count7 Budget for:the 1950-1951 
fiscal 7ear ending June 30, 1951, calllbg for 
the following appropriations: 

General Jund 
lair Jund 
Airport Jund 
Hospital Jund 
Library Jund 
Bond Sinking fund 
Bond Interest Fu.nd 
Weed and Pest Control Fu.nd 
R & B Sinking Fu.nd 
TOTAL 

$352235.00 
8800.00 

20s6s4.oo 
17500.00 
41400.00 
10000.00 --

639619.00 

And WHEREAS, after deducting all other cash and 
esti~ated revenue, it is necessar7 that the folloving 
amounts be raieed b7 general taxation, and in order to 

· raise such sums of mone7, it is neceuarr that leviea 
be made for the 1950-1951 fiscsl 7ear ending June 30, 
1951, a, shown opposite each fund: 

·l -

General Fund 
Fair fund 
Airport Jund 
Hospital Jund 
Librar7 Fund 
Bond Sinking Fllnd 
Bond Interest Fu.nd 
Weed and Pest Control 

Fund 

A:nount to 
be Rahed 
16isi57.oo 

62s4.oo -6s755.oo 
13253.00 
24810.00 
10000.00 

-

Mill 
Leyt 

1. 7 
.32s 
.620 
.248 

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED b7 the Board of County Commi ■ sioners that the foregoing levies be made for the 1950-
1951 fiscal 7ear ending, June 30, 1951. 

Dated this 25 day of Jul7, 1950. 

Carbon County 

There being no· furthur bu1ine11, · the meeting was adjourned. 

ATTEST: 

QPlx.~~ 
Count1 cfu: · J 


